

Newport Yacht Support - Crew Terms and Conditions:

Version 01 - 10/3/2023

Newport Yacht Support LLC. aims to ensure that seafarers have access to an efficient and well-regulated seafarer recruitment and placement system.

Newport Yacht Support LLC. does not use means, mechanisms or lists intended to prevent or deter seafarers from gaining employment for which they are qualified (Black-listing).

Newport Yacht Support LLC. does not charge the Seafarer(s) directly or indirectly, in whole or in part, any fees or other charges for Seafarer(s) recruitment, placement or for providing employment to Seafarers.

However, please note that: -The crew member remains responsible for covering the costs of obtaining a national statutory medical certificate (ENG | or similar...)

-The crew member remains responsible for covering the costs of obtaining the national seafarers handbook (as applicable)

-The crew member remains responsible for covering the costs of obtaining a passport or other similar personal travel documents (excluding visas costs)

-The shipowner is responsible for covering the costs of travel visas necessary to join the ship.

-Newport Yacht Support LLC. will not entertain applications of persons under the age of 16 years.

By registering with Newport Yacht Support LLC on www.newportyachtsupport.com you agree to the terms and conditions stated within this document.

Newport Yacht Support is available 24/7 in an emergency. We are available to provide advise or information on the seafarer to their family if requested. We reserve the right to verify the credibility of the relationship to the seafarer prior to divulging any personal information.

CONTACT DETAILS: A: Newport Yacht Support LLC 444 Black Point Lane, Portsmouth, RI, 02871, USA P: +1 401 402 4423 E: info@newportyachtsupport.com